•  North America  Tel: 800.366.2266 / Fax: 978.366.2266
•  Europe  Tel: 44.1908.574.200 / Fax: 44.1908.574.300
•  Asia/Pacific  Tel: 81.44.844.8296 / Fax: 81.44.844.8298
    Visit www.macomtech.com for additional data sheets and product information.
M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc. and its affiliates reserve the right to make
changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
1
Voltage Controlled Oscillator

Commitment to produce in volume is not guaranteed.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Features
• Low Phase Noise
• Wide Tuning Range
• Divide-by-Two Output
• Integrated Buffer Amplifier
• Excellent Temperature Stability
• +5V Bias Supply
• Lead-Free 5 mm 32-Lead PQFN Package
• 100% Matte Tin Plating over Copper
• Halogen-Free “Green” Mold Compound
• RoHS* Compliant and 260°C Reflow Compatible
Description
The MAOC-009266-PKG003 is an InGaP HBT-
based voltage controlled oscillator for frequency
generation.  No external matching components are
required.  This VCO is easily integrated into a phase
lock loop using the divide-by-two output.  The
extremely low phase noise makes this part ideal for
many radio applications including high capacity
digital radios.
The 5 mm PQFN package has a lead-free finish that
is RoHS compliant and compatible with a 260ºC
reflow temperature.  The package also features low
lead inductance and an excellent thermal path.  The
MTTF is 1,000,000 hours at a 150ºC junction
temperature.
Part Number Package
MAOC-009266-TR0500 Tape & Reel, 500 pieces
MAOC-009266-TR1000 Tape & Reel, 1000 pieces
MAOC-009266-SMB003 Sample Board
Primary Applications
• Point-to-Point Radio
• Point-to-Multipoint Radio
• Communications Systems